# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3671264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIGHTSTAR ASSOCIATES, LLC	12/22/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	1601 TRAPELO ROAD, SUITE 152	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7144911
Patent Number:	7279576
Patent Number:	7202257
Patent Number:	7531566
Patent Number:	7342037
Patent Number:	7737283
Patent Number:	7666895
Patent Number:	7897762
Patent Number:	8188113
Patent Number:	7790756
Patent Number:	8163756
Application Number:	12105308
Application Number:	12105376
Application Number:	12105408
Application Number:	12608578
Application Number:	12829561
Application Number:	12850256
Application Number:	13098243
Application Number:	13098247
Application Number:	13228288

PATENT REEL: 037359 FRAME: 0866

503624632

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13445435
Application Number:	13480108
Application Number:	13491394
Application Number:	61507807
Application Number:	61531478
Application Number:	61534627
Application Number:	61562602
Application Number:	61570080
Application Number:	61607702
Application Number:	61656879

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-451-5100

**Email:** gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD M KRAAI

Address Line 1: 10851 MASTIN BLVD, BLDG 82 SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	414075	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD M. KRAAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald M. Kraai/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Brightstar 2004 Release with EX A#page1.tif

source=Brightstar 2004 Release with EX A#page2.tif

source=Brightstar 2004 Release with EX A#page3.tif

source=Brightstar 2004 Release with EX A#page4.tif

source=Brightstar 2004 Release with EX A#page5.tif

source=Brightstar 2004 Release with EX A#page6.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (2004 Filing)

Brightstar Associates, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, whose principal office address is 8433 Quivira Boulevard, Lenexa, Kansas 60215 ("Brightstar"), hereby acknowledges (a) that the security interest in the patents and patent applications in the attached Exhibit A have been fully released and discharged and (b) that the following security agreement between Brightstar and Deciphera Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly a Kansas limited liability company), whose executive office is located at 1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 152, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 ("Deciphera") is fully released and satisfied:

(1) Security Agreement dated January 29, 2004 by Deciphera in favor of Brightstar recorded at Reel 028503 Frame 0011 on July 5, 2012.

BRIGHTSTAR ASSOCIATES, LLC

Title: Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 22 day of December, 2015

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

NOTARY SEAL \*

# EXHIBIT A



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 9, 2012

PTAS

GERALD M KRAAI 10851 MASTIN BLVD, BLDG 82, SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210 501978712

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/05/2012 REEL/FRAME: 028503/0011 NUMBER OF PAGES: 26

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNOR:

DECIPHERA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC DOC DATE: 01/29/2004

ASSIGNEE:

BRIGHTSTAR ASSOCIATES LLC 8433 QUIVIRA BOULEVARD LENEXA, KANSAS 60215

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10746460 FILING DATE: 12/24/2003

PATENT NUMBER: 7144911 ISSUE DATE: 12/05/2006

TITLE: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICAMENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10746607 FILING DATE: 12/24/2003

PATENT NUMBER: 7279576 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/2007

TITLE: ANTI-CANCER MEDICAMENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10886329 FILING DATE: 07/06/2004

PATENT NUMBER: 7202257 ISSUE DATE: 04/10/2007 TITLE: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICAMENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11336708 FILING DATE: 01/20/2006

PATENT NUMBER: 7531566 ISSUE DATE: 05/12/2009
TITLE: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICAMENTS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 037359 FRAME: 0870

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11450840 FILING DATE: 06/09/2006 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7342037

TITLE: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICAMENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11450849
PATENT NUMBER: 7737283
TITLE: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICAMENTS FILING DATE: 06/09/2006 ISSUE DATE: 06/15/2010

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11450850 FILING DATE: 06/09/2006 ISSUE DATE: 02/23/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 7666895

TITLE: ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICAMENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11854293 FILING DATE: 09/12/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 7897762 FILING DATE: 03/01/2011 TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11854354 FILING DATE: 09/12/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 8188113 ISSUE DATE: 05/29/2012 TITLE: DIHYDROPYRIDOPYRIMIDINYL, DIHYDRONAPHTHYRIDINYL, AND RELATED

COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS KINASE INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11870388 FILING DATE: 10/10/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 7790756 FILING DATE: 09/07/2010

TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF MYLEOPROLIFERATIVE DISEASES AND OTHER PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11963740 FILING DATE: 12/21/2007 PATENT NUMBER: 8163756 FILING DATE: 04/24/2012

TITLE: ENZYME MODULATORS AND TREATMENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12105308 FILING DATE: 04/18/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SLEEVE WITH LINING LAYER FOR BODY PART PROTECTION OR CARE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12105376 FILING DATE: 04/18/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF MYLEOPROLIFIC

DISEASES AND OTHER PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12105408 FILING DATE: 04/18/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 8143293 FILING DATE: 03/27/2012 TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF MYLEOPROLIFIC DISEASES AND OTHER PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12608578 FILING DATE: 10/29/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: N-ACYL UREAS EXHIBITING ANTI-CANCER AND ANTI-PROLIFERATIVE ACTIVITIES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12829561 FILING DATE: 07/02/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF MYLEOPROLIFERATIVE DISEASES AND OTHER PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12850256 FILING DATE: 08/04/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MYELOPROLIFERATIVE

DISEASES AND OTHER PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13098243 FILING DATE: 04/29/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CYCLOPROPYL DICARBOXAMIDES AND ANALOGS EXHIBITING ANTI-CANCER

AND ANTI-PROLIFERATIVE ACTIVITIES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13098247 FILING DATE: 04/29/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PYRIDONE AMIDES AND ANALOGS EXHIBITING ANTI-CANCER AND

ANTI-PROLIFERATIVE ACTIVITIES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13228288 FILING DATE: 09/08/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MYELOPROLIFERATIVE

DISEASES AND OTHER PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13445435 FILING DATE: 04/12/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE

DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13480108 FILING DATE: 05/24/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: CYCLOPROPYL DICARBOXAMIDES AND ANALOGS EXHIBITING ANTI-CANCER

AND ANTI-PROLIFERATIVE ACTIVITIES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13491394 FILING DATE: 06/07/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DIHYDRONAPHTHYRIDINES AND RELATED COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS KINASE

INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE DISEASES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61507807 FILING DATE: 07/14/2011

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR EFFICIENT BATTERY UTILIZATION IN

MOBILE NETWORKS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61531478 FILING DATE: 09/06/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS FOR PREDICTING PATIENT RESPONSE TO KINASE INHIBITOR

THERAPY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61534627 FILING DATE: 09/14/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DETERMINING IN VIVO BCR-ABL KINASE OCCUPANCY BY AN INHIBITOR

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61562602 FILING DATE: 11/22/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PYRIDONE AMIDES AND ANALOGS EXHIBITING ANTI-CANCER AND

ANTI-PROLIFERATIVE ACTIVITIES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61570080 FILING DATE: 12/13/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SUBSTITUTED UREAS FOR THE TREATMENT OF AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES AND

MAMMALIAN CANCERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61607702 FILING DATE: 03/07/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RAF INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 61656879 FILING DATE: 06/07/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: KINASE INHIBITORS USEFUL FOR THE TREATMENT OF PROLIFERATIVE

DISEASES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 037359 FRAME: 0873

**RECORDED: 12/24/2015**